Councilor ______ introduced the following resolution and moved for its adoption:

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REFERENDUM LANGUAGE TO ESTABLISH A LOCAL SALES TAX IN THE CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS FOR IRA CIVIC CENTER IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Rapids, at the regular council meeting on January 14, 2019, adopted Resolution 19-10 Approving Specifics of a Proposal to Impose a Local Sales Tax in the City of Grand Rapids, and

WHEREAS, the question shall be asked of the voters of the City of Grand Rapids at the General Election conducted on November 8, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF GRAND RAPIDS, MINNESOTA:

- 1. The referendum question shall state:
 - a. Shall the City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota, ("the City") be authorized to establish a sales and use tax of one-half percent (0.5%) and issue general obligation bonds to which the sales and use tax shall be pledged in an aggregate amount not to exceed \$5,980,000 million, plus the cost of issuing the bonds, for the design and construction of capital equipment, buildings, utilities, and grounds improvements, known as IRA Civic Center Improvements?

Adopted by the Council this __ day of _____.

ATTEST:

Dale Christy, Mayor

Kimberly Gibeau, City Clerk

Councilor _____ seconded the foregoing resolution and the following voted in favor thereof: _____; and the following voted against same: ______

; whereby the resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.